Amphenol
An Innovative New Connector Series
from Amphenol.
A Low Cost Industrial Series.
Completely Intermateable with
MIL-C-26482 Connectors.
Amphenol, the leader in providing innova-
tive interconnection products, now offers

Leakage Current  . . .  . . . . .  . . . . .  . . < 1.0 mA @ 1,500 VAC
Operating Temperature . . . .  . . . . .  . . –55° C to +125°C
PART NUMBER LEGEND AND HOW TO ORDER
AIPT 06 A 22 – 55 P W (SR) ( )
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1. Connector Type
AIPT designates Amphenol® Industrial PT with crimp contacts
2. Shell Style
“02” designates box mount receptacle
“05” designates plug only. (No backshell or strain-relief).
“06” designates straight cable connecting plug
See Amphenol Catalog 12-070 for shell style drawings.
3. Service Class or special contact termination.
“A” designates general duty
4. Shell Size
Sizes 16, 22, 24 available currently. Sizes 10, 14, 18 available soon.
5. Insert Arrangement
See opposite page for insert arrangement availability.
6. Contact Type (P designates pin, S designates socket)
Contacts are provided on reels, approx. 7,000 per reel.
7. Insert Rotation
“W”, “X”, “Y” or “Z” designates the degrees the insert is rotated from “normal” position.
No letter is required for normal position.
8. “SR” designates optional strain relief clamp.
Only available for plug “06” shell style.
9. Alternate plating and special features designation.
(023) Electroless nickel (conductive)
(027)  Black zinc cobalt (conductive)
Standard plating, olive drab cadmium, requires no suffix. Consult Amphenol for additional options.
Shell
Size
Insert W X Y Z
10 6 90 – – –
14 19 30 165 – –
16 26 60 – 275 338
18 32 85 138 222 265
22 55 30 142 226 314
24 61 90 180 270 324
4
AIPT SERIES TOOLING
Tooling Part Numbers
Amphenol VariCrimp 2000 Press Options:
359-2800-11 Press with crimp contact applicator and stripper unit
359-2500-11 Press with crimp contact applicator only (Stripper not included)
359-2600-11 Crimp contact applicator only*
11-12208 AIPT hand crimp tool
11-12210 Removal tool for socket contacts
M81969/14-10 Plastic removal tool for pin contacts
* Advise factory of manufacturer of press in which crimper is to be installed.
Amphenol crimper is compatible with most common automatic presses.
CRIMP CONTACT APPLICATOR
• Fully automated
• Adjustment to .078” (2mm) for both wire and insulation